
 

 

Ref. No.: SAPDC/P&C/Arun-3 HEP/PCD-248/2024-                              Dated: 28.03.2024 

Amendment No. I 

Sub: PCD-248/2024 “Construction of 2 Story RCC Building at Yaphu Healthpost Makalu Rural 

Muncipality-06, Distt. Sankhuwasabha, Nepal, under Local Benefit Sharing Plan (LBSP) Arun-

3 HEP..” 

 

Following amendments are hereby authorized in the Tender documents of the subject cited tender 

uploaded on websites (http://sjvn.nic.in & https://sapdc.com.np) w.e.f. 07.03.2024: 

Sr. No Clause Ref. To be read/modified as 

Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) & Instructions to Bidders (ITB) 

1.  Sr. No. 1.4 of NIT  NPR 3,000/-/- shall be submitted in the form of Bank 

Draft (in original)/Manager Cheque (in original) in the 
name of SAPDC-NPR CONSTRUCTION ACCOUN 
payable at Khandbari, Nepal. 
Alternatively, Cost of bidding document may be made 
directly in the bank account of SAPDC as mentioned 
below: - 
Bank Account Details: - 
Everest Bank Limited 
Name: SAPDC- NPR Construction Accoun 
Acc. No.: 00800105200477 
Swift Code: EVBLNPKA 

 

2.  Clause no. 14.1, 

Section-II, ITB 

Earnest Money shall be submitted in the shape of Bank 
Draft (in original)/Manager Cheque (in original) in the 

name of SAPDC-NPR CONSTRUCTION ACCOUN 
payable at Khandbari, Nepal.  
Or 
FDR ((in original) (duly pledged in favor of SJVN Arun-
3 Power Development Company Pvt. Ltd. (SAPDC))). 
Or 
Bank Guarantee (in original) in favor of SJVN Arun-3 
Power Development Company Pvt. Ltd. (SAPDC) 
Acceptable to SAPDC for an amount as mentioned at 
para 1.6 herein-above.  
Or 
Alternatively, payment against Bid Security/EMD may 
also be made directly in the following bank account of 

http://sjvn.nic.in/
https://sapdc.com./


 

 

  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.  

 

  

     

For & on the behalf of SAPDC 
                   

                      Sd/- 

Chief Engineer (P&C) 

SAPDC, Arun-3 HEP 

Ph.: +977-29-575154  

e-mail Address: pnc.sapdc@gmail.com 

SJVN Arun-3 Power Development Company Pvt. Ltd. 
However, proof of same shall be submitted by the 
Firm/agency with the Proposal in Part-I. 
 
 Bank Account Details: - 
Everest Bank Limited 
Name: SAPDC -NPR Construction Accoun 
Acc. No.: 00800105200477 
Swift Code: EVBLNPKA 
Bidder shall be responsible to ensure the receipt of net 

amount (excluding bank transfer charges) in the 

account before last date of submission of bid. Further, 

the bidder shall submit the copy of receipt in Envelope/ 

Cover (Part-I) of the bid. 

mailto:pnc.sapdc@gmail.com

